RESOLUTION

To Award Bid No. 23-22 to Matthew & Jody's Tree Service in an Amount not to Exceed \$40,000.00

WHEREAS, the City of Alexander City has let bids for tree trimming services located within Young Acres subdivision for the Alexander City Lights and Power Department; and

WHEREAS, specifications were submitted and placed on file with the City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, funding for this project has been approved in the FY23 operational budget; and

WHEREAS, the invitation for bid was advertised on July 15, 2023; and

WHEREAS, two (2) sealed bids were received, opened and read in public on July 24, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the bids were submitted to the City Council of Alexander City at their August 21, 2023 meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Alexander City hereby awards bid No. 23-22 to Matthew & Jody's Tree Service.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Alexander City that the mayor is hereby authorized to sign any contract or agreements as part of this bid award.



AUTHENTICATED THIS 21ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

By: Stephanie J. Southerland, City Clerk

FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

Mayor

Yeas: Hardy, Colvin, E. Brown, C. Brown, Keel

Nays: None